PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mavlab Pty Ltd	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crazy Daze Pty Ltd
Street Address:	4 Shelley Court
City:	Burpengary Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D605818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165 **Phone**: 2166211113

Email: dbachtel@rennerotto.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Don W. Bulson
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: Nineteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CULLP0197US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Don W. Bulson

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027351 FRAME: 0749

OF \$40.00 D605818

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made this

TWENTY EIGHTH

day of November 2011

BETWEEN

Mavlab Pty Ltd

of 33 Rowland Street

Slacks Creek Queensland 4127

Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignor']

AND

Crazy Daze Pty Ltd

of 4 Shelley Court

Burpengary Queensland 4505

Australia

['the Assignee']

RECITALS:

A. The Assignor is the proprietor of United States Registered Design No. D605818 (hereinafter referred to as 'the Registered Design').

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Registered Design.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- In consideration of the payment of one Australian dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to the Registered Design, including
 - the rights and powers such as subsist at the date of this deed to make further application(s) for registration of design, design patent or like protection in such other countries as the Assignee may elect in respect of the subject matter of the registered design and to claim priority from the Registered Design (if applicable), and
 - (b) the right to sue, and recover damages or account of profits in respect of any infringement of the Registered Design which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.
- The Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required by the Assignee in connection with the recordal of this assignment or any further application for registration of design or similar form of protection for the subject matter for the Registered Design in Australia or elsewhere.
- The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in relation to this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 027351 FRAME: 0750

EXECUTED as a Deed. Signed, sealed and delivered on behalf of Maylab Pty Ltd in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of: Witness Name: Megan Peters Address: 22 Narelle (r, Rocheclale South @ 4123) Signed, sealed and delivered on behalf of Crazy Daze Pty Ltd in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of: Witness Name: L. Duke Address: 4 Shelley Crt Burpengary @ 4505

RECORDED: 12/08/2011

PATENT REEL: 027351 FRAME: 0751